



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. OH24 143
DATE: November 7 , 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: Town of Ohatchee
DESCRIPTION: Water Line Replacement
DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010032-01

CONTRACTOR:	R & R Contractors, Inc.	Tomcat Contruction, LLC
	35670 Alabama Highway 21	129 County Road 828
	Talladega, Alabama 35160	Collinsville, Alabama 35961
REG. NO.:	27335	57116
BOND:	5%	5%
START:	10 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:	270 Days	270 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	6" Class 200 PVC Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2,500 LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 90,000.00
2 .	3" Class 200 PVC Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1,100 EA	\$ 19.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30,800.00
3 .	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	3,600 LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,920.00
4 .	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	15 EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 14,580.00
5	Service Line ¾" Municipex Bored Under Road to Meter Includes Curb Stop, Corp Sop, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	15 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20,250.00
6	DI Fittings, Including Glands, Bolts, and Gaskets Furnish and Install Complete Per LB	500 LB	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 3,900.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
7	Wet Connection #1 including all material list in item as shown on the plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,867.00	\$ 10,867.00
8	Wet Connection #2 including all material list in item as shown on the plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 13,878.00	\$ 13,878.00
9	Wet Connection #3 including all material list in item as shown on the plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,642.40	\$ 11,642.40
10	Wet Connection #1 including all material list in item as shown on the plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,642.40	\$ 11,642.40
11	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, ½" Maximum Size Mix, ESAL Range A-B, ALDOT 424-A-340, 175 lbs. per square yard. Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	100 SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00
12	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A-B, ALDOT 424-B-636, 300 lbs. per square yard, for parking lot. Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	100 SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 219,000.00		\$ 228,979.80



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. OH24 143
DATE: November 7, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: Town of Ohatchee
DESCRIPTION: Water Line Replacement
DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010032-01

CONTRACTOR:	Talley Lambert Construction, LLC 5329 County Road 81 Flat Rock, Alabama 35966	Tren-Tay, Inc. 5558 Curry Highway, Ste 6 Jasper, Alabama 35503
REG. NO.:	54863	47463
BOND:	5%	5%
START:	10 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:	270 Days	270 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	6" Class 200 PVC Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2,500 LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 175,000.00
2 .	3" Class 200 PVC Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1,100 EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 71,500.00
3 .	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	3,600 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,000.00
4 .	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	15 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
5	Service Line ¾" Municipex Bored Under Road to Meter Includes Curb Stop, Corp Sop, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	15 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
6	DI Fittings, Including Glands, Bolts, and Gaskets Furnish and Install Complete Per LB	500 LB	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
7	Wet Connection #1 including all material list in item as shown on the plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
8	Wet Connection #2 including all material list in item as shown on the plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
9	Wet Connection #3 including all material list in item as shown on the plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	Wet Connection #1 including all material list in item as shown on the plans Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Size Mix, ESAL Range A-B, ALDOT 424-A-340, 175 lbs. per square yard. Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	100 SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
12	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A-B, ALDOT 424-B-636, 300 lbs. per square yard, for parking lot. Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	100 SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 309,000.00		\$ 407,500.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by the Town of Ohatchee Water Line Replacement DWSRF Project No. FS010032-01 on November 7, 2024 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC

By 
Dave B. Bechtel



